502598729 12/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2645024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL DRAGNEA	11/06/2013
MICHAEL SAPACK	11/15/2013
PATRICK CURRY	11/15/2013
SIDDESH SRIDHAR	12/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXPRO METERS, INC.
Street Address:	50 BARNES PARK NORTH
City:	WALLINGFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06492

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14055536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 203-626-3463

Email: kfiorentino@osheagetz.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EXPRO METERS, INC. Address Line 1: 50 BARNES PARK NORTH

Address Line 4: WALINGFORD, CONNECTICUT 06492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1151-1005-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. GETZ
Signature:	/rdg/
	PATENT

Date:	12/11/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=1005assignment#page1.tif source=1005assignment#page2.tif source=1005assignment#page3.tif source=1005assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Gabriel Dragnea, resident of 12500 Dahlia Way, Thornton, CO 80241, Michael Sapack, resident of 275 Munn Road, Southbury, CT 06488, Patrick Curry, resident of 25 Bradley Way, Glastonbury, CT 06033 and Siddesh Sridhar, 211 Pomeroy Avenue, Meriden, CT 06450, have invented improvements in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING HYDROCARBON MATERIAL PRODUCING WELLSITES USING CLAMP-ON FLOW METERS

at least portions of which are described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/714,524 filed October 16, 2012 (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"), for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on October 16, 2013 which was assigned serial no. 14/055,536, and

WHEREAS, Expro Meters, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 50 Barnes Park North, Wallingford, CT 06492, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said Invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said Invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim said Invention or priority to said application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said Invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

CC-1005

1

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this
6th day of November	, 2013. Gabriel Dragnea
STATE OF COUPAGE)
STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF denver)ss:
COUNTI OF)
On this 6th	day of November, 2013, before me, the
subscriber, personally came Gabriel	Dragnea to me known and known to be the same person oregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he
	1 . 01111
TROY E RUDDELL	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public
NOTARY ID 20134016143	[SEAL]
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 12, 2	017
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of	_, 2013.
	Michael Sapack
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)ss:
COUNTION)
On this	day of, 2013, before me, the
subscriber, personally came Michael	Sapack to me known and known to be the same person oregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he
	N. (, D 114
	Notary Public
	[SEAL]

2

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this	W.
day of	, 2013.		e e
	Gabriel Dragnea		
STATE OF))ss:		
COUNTY OF)55.		
On this subscriber, personally came (described in and who execute executed the same.	day ofday of	, 2013, b d known to be the sam duly acknowledged the	efore me, the e person at he
	Notary Public	[SEAL]	
IN TESTIMONY W	Julil 1	my hand this	
STATE OF Connection	Michael Sapack (a) (ser) (ser)	1	
	day of November of Michael Sapack to me known and ad the foregoing instrument, and a	l known to be the same	
	Elizabit Notary Public	[SEAL]	ELIZABETH MAINE PETROSK NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commiscion Expires Januar 31, 2014

CC-1005

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

2.1.94 e.	Alabados.	
15th day of 1 knewles	, 2013. Patrick Curry	
STATE OF Converticed))ss: Walling and	
On this <u>\510</u> subscriber, personally came Patrick	day of <u>November</u> , 2013, Curry to me known and known to be the same foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged th	person
	Notary Public [SEAL]	ELIZABETH MARIE PETROSKY NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires January 31, 2014
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this	
9th day of December	, 2013.	;# 2
	Middesh Andhar Siddesh Sridhar	
STATE OF Connocticus))ss: Wallustond)	
	day of	
	Elizabet Patrostas Notary Public [SEAL]	ELIZABETH MARIE PETROSKY NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires January 31, 2014

PATENT REEL: 031761 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 12/11/2013